

ê
SLP(C)No. 6932 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6932/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2000 in WA 1029/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

APSRTC & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEERESWARA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed of by modifying the orders of the High Court in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)